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LAND & WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
Andrew Fischer, Chair.......................... 608-617-3293
John A. Stevenson, Vice Chair 608-516-1528
Rich Bailey, Secretary 608-686-2532
Denise Brusveen 608-669-0210
Brad Cook 608-697-1713

LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Kurt Calking (DIrector) ............covevvieiiieiieiiieiecreereecreecreesiee e
Kelly Maginnis (Office AAMinistrator) ........cccceeeeevevereenenceneeneennn.
Todd Rietmann (Senior Conservation Specialist)
Chris Arnold (Water Resource Specialist)
Tim O’Leary (Conservation Specialist)..........cccevevieveeneeneeeneenneans
Anastasia Wallner (Conservation Technician)
Casey Bennett (Ag Outreach Specialist)
Briana Enger (Administrative Assistant)

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DNR Public- General Questions 608-267-3125

112 East Edgewater Street
Portage, WI 53901

Kurt.Calkins@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Kelly.Maginnis@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Todd.Rietmann@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Christopher.Arnold@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Tim.O’leary@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Anastasia. Wallner@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Casey.Bennett@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov
Briana.Enger@ColumbiaCountyWi.gov

(Including General Waterway/Wetland). DNRWMSPubliclnquiry@wisconsin.gov

***Following located at the Poynette State Game Farm, N3344 Stebbins Road, Poynette WI 53955*** fax # (608) 635-8124
Kelly Maguire (Game Farm Mngr-Poynette) 608-635-8120 Kelly.Maguire@Wisconsin.Gov

Savanna Hartman (Wildlife Biologist) Savanna.Hartman(@ Wisconsin.Gov

Nick Vlotho (Wildlife Technician) ......... coevevevevevaee Nicholas.Vlotho@ Wisconsin.Gov

Nathan Nye (Fish Biologist-Columbia Co) Nathan.Nye@Wisconsin.Gov

Casey Weber (Fisheries Technician) Casey.Weber@Wisconsin.Gov

608-635-5143
608-635-6956

Dylan Bell (Private Lands Forester)...............ccovvvcnrevenn. 608-547-2135..c v Dylan.Bell@Wisconsin.Gov
Andrew Mccomb (Public Lands Forester)................... 608-513-4337 e, Andrew.Mccomb(@wisconsin.gov

Brooke Hushagen (Fire Control, Forestry Tech) Brooke.Hushagen(@ Wisconsin.Gov

Paul Nadolski (Cons. Warden) 608-697-24T1 ..o Paul.Nadolski@Wisconsin.Gov
Pete McCormick (Cons. Warden) ... ..., 608-635-5988 ............... Pete.Mccormick@Wisconsin.Gov
Nicholas Engelhardt (Cons. Warden) ................. 608-445-5260......covvrrunnn. Nicholas.Engelhardt(@Wisconsin.gov

**+¥Following located at GEF2 -101 S. Webster St, P.O. Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921**fax# (608) 275-3338
Susan “Sue” Kenney (Wastewater Specialist) 608-266-0140 Susan.Kenney(@ Wisconsin.Gov
Mike Gilbertson (Water Resources Mngt. Specialist)608-267-7628 Mike.Gilbertson@Wisconsin.Gov
Bob Liska (Wastewater Specialist) 608-267-7631 Robert.Liska@Wisconsin.Gov

***Following located at 3911 Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg, WI 53711*** fax # (920) 387-7888

Dave Rowe (Fisheries Mngt Supervisor—State) .....608-275-3282 David.Rowe@Wisconsin.gov
Arthur Watkinson (Lakes Coordinator) ..........ccouee... 608-220-6245 Arthur. Watkinson@Wisconsin.Gov
Sarah Zimmerman (Tax Law Forestry Specialist) 608-640-6682 Sarah.Zimmerman(@wisconsin.gov
Eric Struck (Wastewater Sr Specialist-CAFO Permits) 608-422-1512 Eric.Struck@Wisconsin.Gov
Kara Brooks (Wetlands).......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnne 414-308-6780 Kara.Brooks@ Wisconsin.Gov
Erin Cox (Water/Zoning Management Specialist) 262-282-2029 Erin.Cox@Wisconsin.Gov

Jack Dickman (Nonpoint SOurce) ......... ceeeeeesrennens 608-333-4682 Jack.Dickmann@Wisconsin.Gov
Jeff Schure (Water Reg/Zoning Specialist) «..vuvveeerennn. 608-228-8107 Jeff Schure@Wisconsin.Gov
Travis Schroeder (Waterway and Wetland Prog) 608-438-9017 Travis.Schroeder@ Wisconsin.Gov
James Martin (Stormwater Specialist) ... .veevveerrerrennnn. 608-275-3309 JamesT.Martin@Wisconsin.Gov
Amanda (Mandy) Minks (Wetlands) 608-220-0368 Amanda.Minks@ Wisconsin.Gov
Michelle Scott (Waterways)........cooveeeevruveeeennnne. 920-252-0679 Michelle.Scott@Wisconsin.Gov
Dan Werner (Waste Management Specialist) 608-235-8591 Dan.Werner@Wisconsin.Gov
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USDA — UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
*** Following located at 2912 Red Fox Run, Portage, W1 53901***fax # (608) 742-0194 Alternate Phone: (608)-235-1394

Lexie Meyer (Director) (FSA) ......ververrerresresssesseseees 608-742-5361 ext. 2 ... ... Lexie Meyer@USDA.Gov
Tonya Pautzke (NRCS) ........ccveererrerrensensensensessssnssnsens 608-742-5361 ext. 3...... Tonya.Pautzke@USDA.Gov
Tyler Maass (NRCS) .....evererrererenseneessesssesssssssesenes 608-742-5361 ext. 3...... Tyler.Maass@USDA.Gov
Doug Gass (NRCS)......curveereernrensensensensessesssssssssssans 608-742-5361 ext. 3...... Doug.Gass@USDA.Gov

Curt Lawrence (NRCS).......ocveerevereereerreerererenesessenens 608-742-5361 ext. 3 ...... Curt.Lawrence@USDA.Gov
Elizabeth (Lizzy) Dawson (NRCS)..........ccovererrenes 608-742-5361 ext. 3...... Elizabeth.lovering@USDA.Gov
**Following located at 8030 Excelsior Drive, #200, Madison, WI 53713*****

Adam Abel (Grazing Land Specialist) ..........cc. . . ... 608-662-4422 ext. 231...... Adam.Abel@USDA.Gov

DATCP — DEPT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION - www.datcp.state.wi.us
*#*Following located at P.O. Box 8911, Madison, WI 53708-8911*** fax # 608-224-4615

(Bureau DIreCtor) .........oceeuverereeressereeesnsssesssssesnns 608-224-4603.........cccovervrrene.
Kim Carlson (SWRM Grants) ...........ccceeeereererrennes 608-224-4610...........cooeu..... Kim.Carlson@Wi.Gov or DATCPswrm(@wisconsin.gov
Jennifer Heaton-Amrhein (Resource Planning)............. 608-224-4517 ooueeveeerevreerrerenn Jennifer. HeatonAmrhein@Wi.Gov
Coreen Fallat (FPP/AEA Programs) ..........ccceeeenn. 608-224-4625........covverrrren. Coreen.Fallat@Wi.Gov
Brian Loeffelholz (CREP/Grazing/Data)............c.ove.en. 608-224-4632.............cccommrrrrrnnn Brian.Loeffelholz@Wi.Gov
Susan Mockert (SWRM Grants/Contracts Mgmt.) ....608-224-4648..........ovvmrrrrrrrreenens Susan.Mockert@Wi.Gov
Cody Calkins (Nutrient Management Plan/SNAP) ....608-224-4604........................ Cody.Calkins@Wisconsin.Gov
Andrea Topper (Nutrient Management Plan/SNAP).........008-224-4605..............ccovvvveeennnns Andrea. Topper(@Wisconsin.Gov
Katy Smith (Farmland Preservation) .. ......eeeveevesssveeees 608-224-4621........cceveerene. Katy.Smith@Wi.Gov
Lisa Trumble (Land & Water Resource Planning) .....608-224-4617....................... Lisa. Trumble@Wi.Gov
Matthew Woodrow (Cons. Eng. Sec Chief)............ 920-427-8505.....cveerernnnen. Matthew.Woodrow(@Wi.Gov
*** Following located at 451 W. North Street, Juneau, WI 53039***fax# 920-386-2222
Ryan Glassmaker (Engineer Specialist).. «.....receeeeereeees 608-301-6413......coommrrrrrccrrrnnnens Ryan.glassmaker@Wi.Gov
Justin White (Agricultural ENINET) ........ covvvvvvererrerennnens 608-419-8129........ooveeererreeerrrnnn Justin.white(@Wisconsin.Gov

U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE

***Following located at Leopold Wetland Management District, W10040 Cascade Mountain Road, Portage, W1 53901 - 608-742-7100**
Bruce Luebke 920-948-5269.......conrvemrrrrmrres Bruce Luebke@FWS.Gov
**]ocated at Horicon National Wildlife Refuge, W4279 Headquarters Road, Mayville, WI 53050
David Bolin 920-387-2658.....ccvvcerrrrvrerrrenne David Bolin@FWS.Gov
Sadie O’Dell (Wildlife Biologist) vv.eeuu +esnreresnreresssrenss 020-387-2658....cvvvrrrrrerrrrrenne Sadie Odell@FWS.Gov

APHIS

***Following located at 1201 Storbeck Drive, Waupun, W1 53963%%**

Zac Venchus (Wildlife Specialist 608-852-9328). . .800-433-0663 ...........ccoovvurene.. Zachary.Venchus@USDA.Gov
WI Land+Water

**Following located 121 S. Pinckney St., Suite 420, Madison, W1 53703 ***
Matt Krueger (Director) .... 608-441-2677 ext401........Matt@wisconsinlandwater.org
Christina Anderson (Associate DIfector) ..............ee.en. ext 402 Christina@wisconsinlandwater.org
Kate Brunner (SOC Program Mgt.).................. ..ext 404 Kate(@Wisconsinlandwater.org
Michael Hook (Statewide Training Coordinator)............ Xt 408 Michael@wisconsinlandwater.org
Kelli Myers (Membership COOTd) ....uvversnrressnreessresesnns ext 409 Kelli@wisconsinlandwater.org
Chris Schlutt (Training & Events Mgr.) ext 405 Chris@wisconsinlandwater.org
Kiistin Teston (Communications Mgr.)..........cvveervenrenns ext 407 Kristin@wisconsinlandwater.org
Kimberly Warkentin (Operations Mgr./Youth)............ ext403 Kim(@wisconsinlandwater.org
GYPSY MOTH HOTLINE

Phone NUMDET...........cooevveerrenreerienrinninsissseesinsennes 1-800-642-6684 (Moth) Website http:/gypsymoth.wi.gov
MISC
City of Portage Main Number ................... 608-742-2176
Mike Percy, (City of Portage Park & Rec Coordinator).... 608-742-2178 ext 14 ............. Mike.Percy@portagewi.gov
Toby Monogue (Park & Rec Manager) .............. 608-742-2178 ext 161.....Toby.Monogue@portagewi.gov
UWSP
Ryan Haney (Water Resources Specialist)..........c.rrresnne 715-346-2497 ... Rhaney@uswsp.edu
(Director/Research SpecialiSt)..............eerrvenreeesns 715-346-4501
Diggers Hotline - #Dial 811 Snowmobile Hotline #1-800-227-7443
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